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A∴A∴ PUBLICATION IN CLASS A 

 

z w h d g b a 
n m l k y f j 
c r q x p u s 

T
he O

rdeals of Initiation, 
8°=

38, 
5°=

68, 
0°=

08: B
irth,

D
eath, R

esurrection. 

T
he 

R
ituals 

of 
Initiation, 

8°=
38, 

5°=
68, 

0°=
08: 

A
sar,

as B
ull, as M

an, as Sun. 

E
quilibrium

: on the C
ubic Stone, on the Path, and am

ong 
the Shells. 

T
he Suprem

e U
nveiling (or U

nveiling of L
ight), the

U
nveiling of L

ife, the U
nveiling of L

ove. 

T
he 

fucntions 
of 

the 
3 

O
rders: 

Silence 
in 

Speech;
Silence; Speech in Silence: C

onstruction, Preserva
-

tion, D
estruction 

T
he U

ltim
ate Illusion, the Illusion of Force, the Illusion 

of M
atter. 

T
he 

M
agister 

T
em

pli, 
 

the 
A

deptus, 
the 

N
eophyte
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